SD

Decision	No.	
~~~~~	410 4	

G3203

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of JOHN PESTANA, an individual and sole proprietor, for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to operate a public utility water system, to be known as the John Pestana Water Company, and to establish metered rates for water service in a portion of the unincorporated area of the County of Santa Cruz and in Tract 230, Santa Cruz Gardens, Santa Cruz County, State of California, pursuant to the provisions of the Public Utilities Code of the State of California.

Application No. 42652 (Amended)

## SUPPLEMENTAL OP IN ION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 61714, dated March 21, 1961, the Commission granted to John Pestana a certificate of public convenience and necessity to construct and operate a public utility water system in that portion of Santa Cruz Gardens designated as Tract 230, containing 103 lots, located approximately one mile east of the City of Santa Cruz, Santa Cruz County. Ordering Paragraph 6 of the said decision provided that until the time that certain additional water supply facilities were installed and placed in operation, applicant should render water service to no more than thirty-four customers within his certificated service area.

By letters dated November 6, 1961, January 5, 1962 and January 12, 1962, together with supporting documents, applicant has reported to the Commission that a new well has been developed, another storage tank has been constructed and a third booster pump

IT IS ORDERED that the restriction against serving more than thirty-four customers, heretofore imposed by ordering Paragraph 6 of Decision No. 61714, is hereby rescinded.

In all other respects Decision No. 61714 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California, this 670 day of February, 1962.